			OIPE	130		
Attorney Dock	et No. 9 8	80275	MAY 0 3 200		05-09-2002	₹CE
		RE	CORBANDO			fice
Commissioner	for Pater	nts: Pleas		ENTS ON ached origina	102082922 al documents or copy thereof.	
Submission ty	pe:	XX Nev Res Doc Con Ree	v (Previously resubmission (Neument ID #:rection of PTCI # Francective Documers	ecorded on Ron-Recordation Error me #	teel # <u>012350</u> Frame # <u>0056</u>) on)	
Conveyance ty	ype:	Lic	signment ense rger	Securi Chang Other	ty Agreement e of name	
Conveying Party (ies):					Execution Date	
First party	Name:	,	ΓΑΟ INC.		9/26/2001	
Second party	Name:					
Third party	Name:					
Additional nam	ne(s) of c	onveying	party(ies) atta	ched? Yes_	No XX	
Receiving Par	ty (ies):					
First party	Name: TIO TECHNO CO., LTD. Address: 1592-1, Oaza-Niiji, Yamato-cho, Saga-gun, Saga-ken, Japan					
Second party	Name: Addres	s:				
Additional nan	ne(s) & a	ddress(es) attached? Y	es <u>No X</u>	<u>X</u>	
Domestic Rep	resentat	ive Name	and Address			
Armstrong, We Suite 1000, 172 Washington, D (202) 659-2930	25 K Stre .C. 2000	eet	i, LLP	PATENT	23850 trademark office	
			For Of	fice Use Only		
			\			

. **65/08/2002 LINUELLER 00000091 6235401**

01 FC:581

40.00 BF

PATENT REEL: 012852 FRAME: 0639

Page 2						
Correspondent Name and Address ARMSTRONG, WESTERMAN & HATTORI, LLP 1725 K Street, N.W., Suite 1000 Washington, D.C. 20006						
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document: 2 (including any attachments, but not counting cover sheets)						
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No XX A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No. 6,235,401						
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new application</u> , enter the date the application was signed by the first named executing inventor: (Do not recite both application and patent numbers.)						
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT						
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved:1_						
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00						
XX Enclosed						
Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No.: <u>01-2340</u>						
Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.						
Sadao Kinashi Name of Person Signing Signature Signature						
May 3, 2002 Date 48,075 Registration No.						
Rev. 11/00						

HAHOME\fsakai\assignment\cover sheet\980275-2

PARTIAL INTEREST ASSIGNMENT

Date: September 26, 2001

Assignee

Address: 1592-1, Oaza-Niiji, Yamato-cho, Saga-gun, Saga-ken, Japan

Name: TIO TECHNO Co. Ltd

Company Director: Shigeaki MORI

1. U. S. Patent Number: 6,235,401

I hereby affirm the fact that my partial interest of the right of the patent conferred on the above-mentioned patent has been assigned to you to be true and correct.

Assignor

Address: Kobayashi Building 6F,

1-1, Hatagaya 1-chome,

Shibuya-ku, Tokyo, Japan

Name: TAO Inc.

Representative: Yoshikazu WATANABE

PATENT . REEL: 012852 FRAME: 0641



持 分 譲 渡 証 書

平成 13 年 9 月 26 日

譲受人

住所 佐賀県佐賀郡大和町大字尼寺1592番地の1

名称 株式会社ティオテクノ

RECORDED: 05/03/2002

代表者 森 繁章 殿

1 米国特許番号 第6,235,401号

上記特許権中、私の持分を、今般、これを貴殿に譲渡したことに相違ありません。

譲渡人

住所 東京都渋谷区幡ヶ谷一丁目1番1号

小林ビル6階

名称 タオインターナショナル株式会社

代表者 渡部 善和

PATENT REEL: 012852 FRAME: 0642